ED3000 Series
Exit Device Parts Manual
2
Table of Contents ED3000 Series Parts Manual
How to Order Parts
1. In order to simplify the ordering procedure and maintain regulatory compliance, parts are only available as listed
2. To order parts, provide the appropriate quantity, part number, finish, hand (when required) and description as directed and
 illustrated below.
 For example, use the following configuration to order:
 A) ten active cases in satin chrome
 B) one crossbar in bright brass
Quantity Part Number Finish Hand Description
A 10 786F774 626 — ED3400 Active Case - Dummy Function
B 1 787F08 605 — Crossbar
For assistance, contact your authorized Corbin Russwin distributor, sales agency or visit our website at www .corbinrusswin .com .
Finishes
ANSI/BHMA Code Finish Description
BHMA 605 Bright Brass, Clear Coated
BHMA 606 Satin Brass, Clear Coated
BHMA 611 Bright Bronze, Clear Coated
BHMA 612 Satin Bronze, Clear Coated
BHMA 613 Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Oil Rubbed
613E Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Equivalent
BHMA 618* Bright Nickel, Clear Coated
BHMA 619* Satin Nickel Plated, Clear Coated
BHMA 625* Bright Chrome Plated
BHMA 626* Satin Chrome Plated
626C* Satin Chromium Plated with MicroShield®
BHMA 629 Bright Stainless Steel
BHMA 630 Satin Stainless Steel
630C Satin Stainless Steel with MicroShield®
*Available on outside trim only
Functions ....................................................................................................................................................................................3

tapped in the field for Rim Exit Devices. The 900 series mullions are primed for
painting, BHMA 600, red.
900 Series Mullions - How to Order
Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening
Height2
Catalog
Number
Panic Only Up to 7'0" 907
Panic Only Up to 8'0" 908
Panic Only Up to 10'0" 910
3-Hour Up to 7'0" 907A
3-Hour Up to 8'0" 908A
Key Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening
Height2
Catalog
Number
1-1/2 Hour Up to 7'0" 907BKM3
1-1/2 Hour Up to 8'0" 908BKM3
Panic Only Up to 10'0" 910KM3
Notes:
1.  UL label on mullion indicates listing.
2.  May be field cut for doors.
3.  Cylinder and collars not included, specify separately. See Cylinders on page 19.
900 Series Mullions - Options
M95- Spacer Block
Recommended for double rabbeted frames where the stop face width is less than the mounting hole spacing and also for door
frames 5-3/4" (176mm) or less. To order with a mullion, specify M95. To order separately, specify Part No. 683F29-8.
M96- Angle Bracket
Recommended for any header configuration with less than 3" (76mm) of mounting surface. To order with a mullion, specify M96.
To order separately, specify Part No. 655F63-8.
M57- Mullion Stabilizer Kit
Controls the movement of the mullion. Recommended for opening over 7' high, or whenever door movement must be minimized.
To order with mullion, specify M57. To order separately, specify Part No. 653F11-1 x 695 or 628.
900 Mullion
Top Plate
Bottom Plate
18
Cylinders ED3000 Series Parts Manual
Description
Cylinder Type
1-3/4" Door 2" and 2-1/4" Door
7 Pin 3000-200-7 3000-312-7
Access 3® Patented 3500-200 3500-312
Access 3® Security 3600-200 3600-312
Access 3® High Security 3700-200 3700-312
Access 3® IC Patented 3580-178 3580-318
Access 3® IC Security 3680-178 3680-318
Access 3® IC High Security 3780-178 3780-318
Pyramid Security 3027-200 3027-312
Pyramid Security IC 3037-178 3037-312
Pyramid High Security 3020-200 3020-312
Pyramid High Security IC 3030-178 3030-312
Pyramid IC
IC 6 Pin
IC 6 Pin - Red
IC 6 Pin - Blue
IC 6 Pin - Green
3080-178 3080-318
Pyramid IC (Disposable)
Pyramid IC Less Core
IC 6 Pin Less Core
IC 6 Pin (Disposable)
3070-178 3070-318
SFIC 6 Pin Less Core
IC 6 Pin w/ SFIC (Disposable) 3040-178 3040-318
Security 3010-200 3010-312
Security IC 3090-178 3090-318
Blockout 3012-178 3012-318
IC 7 Pin
IC 7 Pin - Red
IC 7 Pin - Blue